
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11c;
~ >..2

12z~u."<to::~..c<Do:§~~
I=«~' 13-N

«~1ig
>-0>0I- -WOl 14-~:;«
°:"::00Wo::al:c«c.s:: 15I-a.m~u.(f)UWOWOalw--'- 01 16Oo::Ulc-«~ou.:c --'u.oC') 17o C')C')

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26 /II

27 /II

28 /II

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 33036

33036
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 33036 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of February 27, 2015, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on

February 19, 2013" by and between MCNEILUS TRUCK AND MANUFACTURING, INC.,

a Minnesota corporation ("Contractor"), whose address is 401 North Pepper, Colton,

California 92324, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City").

WHEREAS, the City entered Contract No. 33036 with Contractor to provide

replacement parts for the repair and maintenance of the City's diesel and LNG-fueled

refuse trucks; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to exercise their first option to extend the term

of the Contractfor one (1) additional year; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 3 of Contract No. 33036 is hereby amended to read as

follows:

"3. The term of this Contract shall commence at midnight on March 1,

2013, and shall terminate on March 1, 2016 unless sooner terminated as provided herein.

The City has the option to extend the contract for one ( 1) additional period

of one ( 1) year at the discretion of the City Manager, and may terminate this Contract by

giving thirty (30) days prior notice of termination to Contractor.'!

Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Contract No. 33036 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

1
KLC:jp A13-00104 (02-18-15)
L:\AppsIClyLaw32IWPDocsID018IP023100516277 .doc



1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11•...

0~ >,.2 12z~u.'<t0:: •.....<::(0.8~<.O~~~"1 13r- ~"E~«.- ctl <Xl~u>o_Q)Ol 14-~:;«U~ouwo::COI«c£ 15I-c..mliju.CI)OQ)Owocow-..J .•....
Ol 16uO::(I)c

-«~oU.I ....J

u.u('") 17o ('")
('")

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation
BY ~ Assistant City Ma ager

, City Manager EXECUTED PURSUAN
TO SECTION 301 0

"City" THE CITY CHARTE •

This First Amendment to Contract No. 33036 is approved as to form on

_----L.tVa~!J-c....::cLJ-h---L./-'-/---, 2015

_-,,-tzb~r::;...•..· J"'---"c.....""'-!..' h..<.........LI-+I , 2015

___ --'- __ --'-d=--. '-,,':_/ __ , 2015

---l1L..:....JM....::....:A,--'f ~_h_ltl , 2015.

KLC:jp A13-00104 (02-18-15)
L:lApps\ClyLaw32\WPDocs\D018\P023\00516277.doc

By__ ~~,,?L_~::::-- _

Namef-I -",t-L7""""'-'="-=.!.......:...::....'---..::...t,1c=..:-lA:-tc::.:.t-_~'---- _

Title---',~",-,--....!....::.::.::..:::....:.--"",==--- _

"Consultant"

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By ~~ ~ Deputy6

2


